MONONA COUNTY TAX LEVIES

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MONONA COUNTY AUDITOR
Rates Shown Are Dollars Per Thousand Valuation

2019 VALUATION-TAXES DUE 2020-2021

COMMUNITY SCHOOL LEVIES

Boyer Valley

Charter Oak-Ute

Maple Valley
West Harrison
West Monona
Westwood
Whiting
Woodbine

7.42705
7.34351
8.70702
7.50543
8.37029
7.49072
8.16936
8.44322

AREA SCHOOL LEVIES

Area XlI
Area XIlI

CITY LEVIES

Blencoe
Castana
Mapleton
Moorhead
Onawa
Rodney
Soldier
Turin

Ute
Whiting

General
0.20250
0.20250

General
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000
8.10000

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

Ashton
Belvidere
Center
Cooper
Fairview
Franklin
Grant

Jordan

Kennebec
Lake
Lincoln
Maple

St. Clair
Sherman
Sioux
Soldier
Spring Valley
Westfork
Willow

Cemetery

0.20090
0.30292
0.14029
0.22258

0.26872
0.30661

0.22575

0.51410
0.19667

0.38029
0.37885
0.40951

0.22499

Instructional
Operating Support

0.27640
0.79019
0.73232
0.72587
0.88757
0.37539
0.50956
0.33706

Unempl.
0.00000
0.00330

Civic

Center Ren' Insurance

0.13500

0.13500

Library

0.02872

0.01428

0.02269

COUNTY LEVIES

General Basic
General Supplemental
MH-DD Services

Debt Service

Rural Basic

Rural Supplemental
Total County Levy

Ag Extension
Assessment Expense

Total County Wide Levy

STATE LEVY
Brucellosis & TB

Mgt. Plant/Eq.
1.67857 0.63000
0.86800 0.58175
0.88726
1.00760
1.22567 1.11409
1.12333 1.25217
1.85076 0.67000
2.38500 0.81175
Tort
Liability Ins.
0.03437  0.35033
0.06124  0.27793
Library
1.35818
0.00000
1.46005  0.27000
4.61414
1.34000  0.27000
3.79573
4.15086
3.21548
1.47365  0.27000
Ambulance  Fire
0.19906
0.39517
0.20826
0.32290
0.43079
0.16221
0.15201
0.19723
0.17779
0.51410
0.30202
0.29566
0.27735
0.20127
0.25026
0.18823
0.16665
0.30150
0.18919

Voted Phy Reg. Phy.

Plant/Eq.

0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000
0.33000

Early
Retire.
0.00513
0.00000

Employee

Benefits Emergency

1.79677

1.89807
1.98226
2.45838
0.63202
2.45631

2.67626
0.78945

Total
0.19906
0.59607
0.51118
0.46319
0.68209
0.16221
0.42073

0.50384

0.40354
1.04248
0.49869
0.29566
0.65764
0.58012
0.65977
0.18823
0.39164
0.32419
0.18919

Debt
Service

1.81269
0.97733

2.70000

2.70000

Equip.
0.09000
0.09000

0.26290
0.27000
0.27000

0.27000

City
3.50000
2.03702
0.26946
0.00000

5.80648

0.24838
0.65200

6.70686

0.00270

Total

12.15471
9.91345

11.63393
9.56890

14.62762
10.57161
11.52968
15.00703

Standby
0.00000
0.00000

Debt
Service

1.98106
0.51008

1.95450

5.01471

Rural

3.50000
2.03702
0.26946
0.00000
3.80000
0.00000
9.60648

0.24838
0.65200

10.50686

0.00270

Plant
0.20250
0.20250

Local
EMG MGMT

AGLAND FAMILY FARM

CREDIT
LEVY

0.000531829
0.000653230
0.000958413
0.000608970
0.000720575
0.000616246
0.000580569
0.000709466

Cash
Res.

Total
11.25495
10.08106
12.50110
14.69640
14.52788
12.52775
14.97717
8.10000
19.27645
10.76810

CREDIT
LEVY

0.000360392
0.000458287
0.000672394
0.000427235
0.000505534
0.000432340
0.000407310
0.000497743

Bonds
Int.

0.45963

Agland
3.00375
2.48101
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
3.00375
0.00000
3.00375
3.00375

Total
0.88483
1.29710

See Reverse Side For Individual Tax
District Total Levies




AREA  COMMUNITY CITY & TOTAL

TAXING DISTRICTS  s7aATE COUNTY SCHOOL  SCHOOL  TOWNSHIP AGLAND _TIF _ LEVY

CITIES

Blencoe 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 11.25495 33.47696

Urban Renewal 0.00000 5.03166 28.44530  33.47696

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 3.00375 25.22576

Townland U.R. 0.00000 5.03166 20.19410  25.22576
Castana 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 10.08106 29.30938

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 2.48101 21.70933
Mapleton 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 12.50110 31.72942

Increment 0.00000 2.54973 0.00000 29.17969  31.72942

WaterTower Increment 0.00000 2.54973 0.00000 29.17969 31.72942

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 3.00375 22.23207

Townld Incr. 0.00000 2.03965 20.19242  22.23207
Moorhead 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.56890 14.69640 31.85969

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.56890 3.00375 20.16704
Onawa 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 14.52788 36.74989

Urban Renewal 0.00000 6.98616 0.00000 29.76373  36.74989

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 3.00375 25.22576

Townld U.R. 0.00000 5.03166 20.19410  25.22576
Rodney 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 12.52775 31.75607

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.63393 3.00375 22.23207
Soldier 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.91345 14.97717 32.48501

Urban Renewal 0.00000 1.70194 30.78307 32.48501

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.91345 3.00375 20.51159

Townld Incr. 1.70194 18.80965 20.51159
Turin 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 8.10000 30.32201

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 14.62762 0.00000 22.22201
Ute 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.91345 19.27645 36.78429

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 9.91345 3.00375 20.51159
Whiting 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.52968 10.76810 29.89217

Townland 0.00270 6.70686 0.88483 11.52968 3.00375 22.12782

RURAL

Ashton

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.19906 26.22107

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.19906 23.12313
Belvidere

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.59607 26.61808
Center

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.91345 0.51118 21.81902

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.51118 23.53950
Cooper

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.46319 23.49151
Fairview

Westwood 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 10.57161 0.68209 22.64809

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.68209 23.60616
Franklin

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.16221 26.18422

Urban Renewal 0.00000 5.03166 21.15256  26.18422
Grant

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.42073 23.44905

Westwood 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 10.57161 0.42073 22.38673

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.42073 23.34480
Jordan 0.00270 10.50686

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.50384 23.53216

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.50384 26.52585

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.91345 0.50384 21.81168

West Harrison 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.56890 0.50384 21.46713
Kennebec

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.40354 23.43186

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.40354 26.42555

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.40354 23.32761
Lake 0.00270

Westwood 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 10.57161 1.04248 23.00848

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 1.04248 23.96655
Lincoln 0.00270

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.49869 26.52070

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.49869 23.42276
Maple

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.29566 23.32398
St. Clair

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.91345 0.65764 21.96548

Maple Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.63393 0.65764 23.68596
Sherman

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.58012 26.60213
Sioux

West Harrison (Area 13) 0.00270 10.50686 1.29710 9.56890 0.65977 22.03533

West Harrison (Area 12) 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.56890 0.65977 21.62306

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.65977 26.68178
Soldier

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.91345 0.18823 21.49607

Boyer Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 12.15471 0.18823 23.73733
Spring Valley

West Monona 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 14.62762 0.39164 26.41365

West Harrison 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.56890 0.39164 21.35493

Boyer Valley 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 12.15471 0.39164 23.94074
West Fork

Westwood 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 10.57161 0.32419 22.29019

Whiting 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 11.52968 0.32419 23.24826
Willow

Charter Oak-Ute 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.91345 0.18919 21.49703

Boyer Valley (Area 13) 0.00270 10.50686 1.29710 12.15471 0.18919 24.15056

Boyer Valley (Area 12) 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 12.15471 0.18919 23.73829

West Harrison 0.00270 10.50686 0.88483 9.56890 0.18919 21.15248

Woodbine 0.00270 10.50686 1.29710 15.00703 0.18919 27.00288





